PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS(Include Facility name/Location if different)

JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF

155 SOUTH SEWARD,

ADDRESS:

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 99801 MAJOR (SUB 01)

\* \*

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE

AK-002321-3 PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

001 A

BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C Effluent Gross 00300 10 Oxygen, dissolved (DO) Effluent Gross 00010 10 Temperature, water deg. C FACILITY: LOCATION: Joe Mvers W/W Utilities Superintendent 皇 BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C Effluent Gross 00310 10 AT: Raw Sewage Influent 00310 G 0 00530 10 Solids, Total suspended 00400 10 See Comments 00310 W 0 NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER Eflfuent Gross Effuent Gross PARAMETER JUNEAU-DOUGLAS TREATMENT PLANT JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. Joe Myers, WW Utilities Superintendent prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed to assure that the qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT SAMPLE SAMPLE PERMIT SAMPLE PERMIT SAMPLE PERMIT SAMPLE SAMPLE PERMIT PERMIT WKLY AVG MO AVG MO AVG \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* VALUE \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* 1035 \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* QUANTITY OR LOADING 690 303 690 206 235 DAILY MAX DAILY MAX \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* 1380 335 VALUE 1380 368 FROM \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* SLINO \*\*\* \*\*\* lbs/d \*\*\* lbs/d \*\*\* lbs/d DAILY MIN MINIMUM \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* 2010 \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* 2.8 VALUE \*\*\*\* 6.4 6.0 ⋨ SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION WKLY AVG Req. Mon. MO AVG MO AVG MO AVG \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* VALUE \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* 124 ယ႘ 30 30 28 22 3 22 DAILY MAX DAILY MAX DAILY MAX DAILY MAX MAXIMUM REPORT 11.9 \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* 5.3 VALUE 6.9 \*\*\*\*\* DAY 8.5 8 31 17 MONITORING PERIOD deg.C mg/L SLINO mg/L mg/L mg/L 징 S 2010 Æ SEE SEE YEAR 0 0 ΩŠ 0 0 0 0 0 FREQUENCY OF ANALYSIS WEEKDAYS TELEPHONE 586-0393 WEEKDAYS MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY PHONE NUMBER DATE ð 3 w COMP24 COMP24 SAMPLE TYPE COMP24 COMP24 GRAB **GRAB** GRAB DAY DAY 31

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS TYPED OR PRINTED

(Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev 01/06) Previous editions may be used

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS(Include Facility name/Location if different)

JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 99801 MAJOR (SUB 01)

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE

AK-002321-3

\*\* DISCHARGE NUMBER 001 A

31616 10 Nitrogen, ammonia total (as N) Raw Sewage Influent 00530 G 0 Solids, Total suspended 31616 W 0 Coliform, fecal MF, broth 44.5 C Effluent Gross Coliform, fecal MF, broth 44.5 C Effluent Gross 00610 10 See Comments 00530 W 0 Solids, Total suspended Ä Joe Mevers W/W Utilities Superintendent BOD, 5-day,percent removal Flow, in conduit or through See Comments LOCATION FACILITY: ADDRESS: NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER Percent Removal Effluent Gross treatment plant 81010 K 0 50050 1 0 TYPED OR PRINTED PARAMETER **JUNEAU-DOUGLAS TREATMENT PLANT** JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 Joe Myers, WW Utilities Superintendent JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 or those persons directly responsible for eathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information. 155 SOUTH SEWARD, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed to assure that the qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information REQUIREMENT certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT SAMPLE PERMIT SAMPLE SAMPLE SAMPLE SAMPLE PERMIT SAMPLE PERMIT PERMIT PERMIT PER MIT Req. Mon. MO AVG WKLY AVG 1.2134 MO AVG \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* VALUE **QUANTITY OR LOADING** \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* 1035 2.76 Z/A 335 Req. Mon. DAILY MAX DAILY MAX 2.0720 \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* VALUE \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* Z/A 6.0 \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* FROM \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* Mgal/d \*\*\*\*\* SLIND ₽4 b/d MN % RMV \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* 82.0 \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* VALUE 2010 \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* ⋨ PERMIT NUMBER SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION Req. Mon MO AVG WKLY AVG WKLY GEO Req. Mon, MO GEO MO AVG \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* 800 N/N VALUE \*\*\*\*\* 60 164 **£** 69 31 ᆈᅗ DAILY MAX DAILY MAX Req. Mon, \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* 1200 Z > \*\*\*\*\* VALUE Þ 69 MONITORING PERIOD Percent \*\*\* #100/ml #100/ml mg/L mg/L SLIN mg/L \*\*\* 귕 % 2010 907 CORE ΥEAR YEAR Ψδ 0 0 0 0 0 0 Semi-annual OF ANALYSIS FREQUENCY 586-0393 Continuous Monthly Monthly Weekly Monthly ELEPHONE Weekly PHONE NUMBER 8 MO COMP24 COMP24 COMP24 RCORDR SAMPLE CALCID GRAB **GRAB** 댗 31 DAY DAY

Reference all attachments here.

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS(Include Facility name/Location if different)

FACILITY: LOCATION:

ADDRESS: NAME:

Ä

PARAMETER

removal

Percent Removal

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 99801 MAJOR (SUB 01)

External Outfall
\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE

\*\*

Solids, Total suspended, percent JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 JUNEAU-DOUGLAS TREATMENT PLANT 155 SOUTH SEWARD, JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF Joe Myers, WW Utilities Superintendent MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT SAMPLE \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* VALUE QUANTITY OR LOADING \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* VALUE \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* FROM SLINO MN % RMV 86.3 VALUE 2010 85 ⋨ AK-002321-3
PERMIT NUMBER QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* VALUE ωાૅ \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* VALUE DAY MONITORING PERIOD PERCENT SLIND 딩 % 2010 YEAR ΜŠ 0 FREQUENCY OF ANALYSIS MONTHLY  $\omega$   $\delta$ 001 A
DISCHARGE NUMBER SECTO SAMPLE TYPE 31 DAY

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed to assure that the qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of finy knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.  VIOLATIONS	COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS	TYPED OR PRINTED including the pos	I am aware that t	submitted is, to t		s Superintendent	Joe Myers to assure that the	prepared under i	NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER   I certify under pe	
	(Reference all attachments here)	ssibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations	I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information.	the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete.	directly responsible for gathering the information, the information	d on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system.	e qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information	my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed	enalty of law that this document and all attachments were	The state of the s

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS

The reporting period was from 02/28/2010 through 04/03/2010.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

IGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

TELEPHONE 586-0393 PHONE NUMBER

ARE CODE

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS(Include Facility name/Location if different)

FACILITY: LOCATION:

JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801
JUNEAU-DOUGLAS TREATMENT PLANT

JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801

Joe Myers, WW Utilities Superintendent

FROM

QUANTITY OR LOADING

VALUE

VALUE

STINU

JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF 155 SOUTH SEWARD,

ATT:

PARAMETER

31616 10

Effluent Gross

Coliform, fecal MF, broth 44.5 C

MEASUREMENT

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*

PERMIT

SAMPLE

REQUIREMENT

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*\* DAILY MAX ML100

NAME: ADDRESS:

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 99801 MAJOR

(SUB 01)
UPSTREAM RECEIVING WATER
External Outfall
\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE

\*

REC-1
DISCHARGE NUMBER

AK-002321-3
PERMIT NUMBER

	****		VALUE	QUAL	2010	Æ		
	***		VALUE	QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION	ω	MO		
Req. Mon.		1.0	VALUE	RATION	<b></b>	DAY	MONIT	
#/			STINU		ТО		MONITORING PERIOD	
		0		W Õ	2010	YEAR	ERIOD	
Monthly				OF ANALYSIS	ω	MO		
GRAB				SAMPLE TYPE	31	DAY		

TYPED OR PRINTED			W/W Utilities Superintendent	Joe Myers		NAME/ IT LE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER	מייייי ביייייי בייייייייייייייייייייייי
OFF.	I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information.	lere	Submitted based on the frique of the between the information the information	to assure that the qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information	prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed	regular heriatis of tak that the accurrent and an accurrent	to each under people of law that the document and all attachments were
CER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT	, K	1					
TCAX	COLO	5		COD	ADEA	957	
mo on the			DATE	PHONE NUMBER	200 0020	このとの-ソタン	TELEPHONE

(Reference all attachments here)

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS

The reporting period was from 02/28/2010 through 04/03/2010.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used

# JUNEAU-DOUGLAS WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY

	≥ 3 3	FRI SAT	MON TUE WED	SUN FRI	THI TUE	MON	FRI THU	SUN SAT	MON WED THU	THU SAT	MON TUE	EPA R
	MAXIMUM MINIMUM AVERALE	101AI	29 30 1	26 27 28	23 24 25	21 22 22	17 19	13 14 15 16	110 9	ω 4 τυ πο μ	28 1 2	EPA REPORT
	44 31 36			4 39 35				32 38 37 39				TEMP
		0.01 0.05 9.00	0.04 0.06 0.18	0.29 0.57 0.42	0.85	0.00	0.15 0.05 0.29	0.40 0.46 0.35	0.07 0.36 0.12	0.39 0.29 0.60		WEATHER RAIN FALL INCHES
	7											
	19.7 13.0 16.7		18.5 19.3 19.7	15.5 16.7 17.6	14.0	+-+-+	+ + + -	16.4			တ ယ ယ	
% REMOVAL B.O.D. 82 S.S. 86	2.0720 0.1229 1.2134	0.8380 0.7590 42.4699	1.2430 1.0970 1.2480 1.0270	1.3420 1.8280 1.5970	1.4490 1.3900	0.8070	1.0830 0.8510 0.1229	1.2770 1.7790 1.4960 1.0560	1.0340 1.0830 0.8970 1.2450	1.5240 1.1690 2.0510 1.6720		J-D TTL EFFL MGD
WAL 82 86	186 144 164		148		186	+-+-		<u>\$</u>	179	<b>4</b>	<b>ই</b>	S.S. INT
	2248 1339 1619		1354		2248			144	1617 1339	1558	1774	Juneau INFLUENT S.S. B
Copper NH3	156 93 124		i k see					4	8	8	123	B.O.D.
N/A N/A N/A	1409 1006 1248		. ,						1409	1006	1330	B.O.D.
ug/L mg/L lbs	11.9 8.6 10.4	10.6 11.1	10.2 10.3 10.9	10.4	10.8 10.8	11.9	10.6 10.4 10.8	10.4 10.2 9.1	11.0	9.0 9.0 9.0	11.1 10.0 9.7	C TEMP
	6.6 6.4 6.6	6.7 6.7	6.6 6.7 6.7	6.7 6.8 6.7	6.6 6.4	0.00	6.8 6.7 6.6	6.7	n o o o o o	6.7 6.5 6.5	6.6 6.6	
Weekly TSS,BODI Aver WEEK1 WEEK2 WEEK3 WEEK4	5.3 2.8 3.8	3.2 3.4	3 2 4 4 4 8	2.8 4.0	5.2 3.2 5.2	4.9	3.3 3.7 3.8 4.1	ω ω ω ω ς - 4 0 L	3.3 3.8 3.7	3 4 2 2 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	3.9 4.2 3.7	<del>     '</del>
10 16 22 19	34 16 22		16		19	<b>5</b>		22	<b>்</b>	28	ሄ	S.S.
TSS	368 141 206		150		232	3		190	141	303	368	S.S. EF
BOD mg/l 28	31 11 22								1 2	25	31	March 2010 EFFLUENT B.O.D. B.O.D. mg/L LBS
303 99	335 99 235								99	270	335	010 B.O.D. LBS
Weekly Coliform Geo Mean 69 48	69 25		· : .   <del>-</del> ;	1	-		თ		48	90		FECAL Coliform /100 ml
	0 0 #DIV/0!											Ammonia as N mg/l 1/180 days
	000	· · · ·									0.0	Ammonia as N lbs/day 1/180 days

OMB No. 2040-0004 Form Approved

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

ADDRESS: 5433 SHAUNE DRIVE JUNEAU, AK 99801 JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF

FACILITY: JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF

LOCATION: 1540 THANE ROAD JUNEAU, AK 99801

ATTN: JOE BUCK, PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTO

PERMIT NUMBER AK0023213

DISCHARGE NUMBER 001-B

MM/DD/YYYY MONITORING PERIOD 5 MM/DD/YYYY 03/31/2010

FROM

03/01/2010

**DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:** 99801

COMBINED SEWER OVERFLOW (SUBR 01)

External Outfall

No Discharge

PARAMETER		QUANT	QUANTITY OR LOADING		пр	JALITY OR CONCENTRATION	ENTRATION		EX.	FREQUENCY OF ANALYSIS	SAMPLE TYPE
		VALUE	VALUE	STINU	VALUE	VALUE	VALUE	STINU			-
Flow rate	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	**			*****	*****	******	*****			
00056 P 0 See Comments	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	**************************************	Req. Mon. EVNT TOT	Mgal/d				***		When Discharging	CALCTD
Flow rate	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	***			****	**************************************	****	****			
00056 Q 0 See Comments	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Req. Mon. EVNT TOT	Mgal/d	*********	( )	集清音音录音		980 34 - 1 44 242	When Discharging	CALCTD
Flow rate	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				***	****	****	* * * * *			
00056 R 0 See Comments	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	Req. Mon. MO AVG	Req. Mon. DAILY MX	Mgal/d		## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	**************************************	*****	2 No. 10 2 N	When Discharging	RCORDR
BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				***						
00310 P 0 See Comments	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	Req. Mon. MO AVG	Req. Mon. DAILY MX	lb/d	100 / 未充分的现在分	Req. Mon. MO AVG	Req. Mon. DAILY MX	mg/L		When Discharging	GRAB
BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				***						
00310 Q 0 See Comments	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	Req. Mon. MO AVG	Req. Mon. DAILY MX	lb/d	<b>非常情景者</b>	Req. Mon: MO AVG	Req. Mon. DAILY MX	mg/L		When Discharging	GRAB
BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				**************************************						
00310 R 0 See Comments	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	Req. Mon. MO AVG	Req. Mon. DAILY MX	lb/d	**************************************	Req. Mon. MO AVG	Req. Mon. DAILY MX	mg/L		When Discharging	GRAB
Solids, total suspended	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				**************************************						
00530 P 0 See Comments	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	Req. Mon. MO AVG	Req. Mon. DAILY MX	lb/d	*****	Req. Mon. MO AVG	Req. Mon. DAILY MX	mg/L		When Discharging	GRAB

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

S C IM YERS W/WSLER TYPED OR PRINTED

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

My 907-586-6393 AREA Code TELEPHONE NUMBER

MWGDVYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

P = N-11Q = N-11, 2R = N-15, 1RECORD REASONING FOR EACH OPENING

Form Approved OMB No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

ADDRESS: JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF

5433 SHAUNE DRIVE JUNEAU, AK 99801

FACILITY:

JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF

LOCATION: 1540 THANE ROAD JUNEAU, AK 99801

ATTN: JOE BUCK, PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTO

PERMIT NUMBER MM/DD/YYYY

FROM

03/01/2010

0

03/31/2010

001-B

AK0023213

MONITORING PERIOD DISCHARGE NUMBER MM/DD/YYYY

> (SUBR 01) DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 99801

External Outfall COMBINED SEWER OVERFLOW

No Discharge

QUANTITY OR LOADING  E VALUE U  Reg. Mon. G DAILY MX		UNITS VALUE	UNITS VALUE VALUE  UNITS VALUE VALUE  Ib/d Reg Mon.  Reg Mon.  Reg Mon.  Reg Mon.  Reg Mon.  Reg Mon.  Reg Mon.
A3. 1. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	D/dl	D/dl	D/dl
		VALUE	VALUE VALUE  Reg. Mon. MC AVG  Reg. Mon. MC AVG
VALUE VALUE UNITS  Req. Mon. MO AVG DAILY MX mg/L  Req. Mon. Peq. Mon. DAILY MX mg/L  Req. Mon. DAILY MX mg/L		UNITS mg/L	
	mg/L		m N
mg/L mg/L	mg/L NO.	E NO.	

JOE MYERS	NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL E
W/W SUPPER	EXECUTIVE OFFICER
783	2 6 5

TYPED OR PRINTED

I certify under prounts of law that the decument and all indichments were prepared under no lite crown supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified becaused upperly police and evaluate the moreman admitted if fiscal or not mean in the persons who manage has a sounce of those persons dreath responsible for gathering the minimation the unformation solumned to their loss of an shortedgar and identified true accounts and complete Lam was that define or expinitional presidence of submitting false information, methoding the possibility of fine and improvement for Lawsung violations.

SIGNATURE OF PANCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER O

R	Ш	
AREA Code	907-	TEL
NUMBER	586-0393	FLEPHONE
YYYY/DD/MM	4/6/10	DATE

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

P = N-11Q = N-11, 2R = N-15, 1RECORD REASONING FOR EACH OPENING

OMB No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF

ADDRESS: 5433 SHAUNE DRIVE JUNEAU, AK 99801

FACILITY:

JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF

LOCATION: 1540 THANE ROAD JUNEAU, AK 99801

ATTN: JOE BUCK, PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTO

PERMIT NUMBER AK0023213

001-B

DISCHARGE NUMBER

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

99801

MAJOR

COMBINED SEWER OVERFLOW External Outfall (SUBR 01)

No Discharge

MM/DD/YYYY 03/01/2010 5 MM/DD/YYYY 03/31/2010

MONITORING PERIOD

FROM

81381 R 0 See Comments Duration of discharge PARAMETER SAMPLE MEASUREMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENT VALUE QUANTITY OR LOADING Req. Mon. EVNT TOT VALUE STIND Ħ. VALUE \*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION VALUE VALUE \*\*\*\* STINU \*\*\*\* FREQUENCY OF ANALYSIS Discharging When SAMPLE TYPE CALCTD

JOEMHERS W/W SUPER NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER YPED OR PRINTED

Leafth under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were propried under my cline two is appearancy in accordance with a system designed to some that public degree only uppear and several to define the information abstracted based on the nature in pure. At the pressure is resents who manage there and session of those persons directly responsible for authentic the information of the responsible to the covariate, and complete faint aware that there are apputite in probables for submitting fole information including the possibility of time and improviment for knowney violations.

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

Kep AREA Code

107-586-0393 TELEPHONE NUMBER 46 MM/DD/YYYY DATE

0

\* age \*

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

P = N-11Q = N-11, 2R = N-15, 1RECORD REASONING FOR EACH OPENING



#### Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation

Division of Water, Compliance and Enforcement Program
555 Cordova Street

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Nationwide Toll Free: 1(877) 569-4114 Anchorage/International: (907) 269-4114 Fax: (907) 269-4604 E-mail address: wgreporting@alaska.gov.

#### NONCOMPLIANCE NOTIFICATION

	1				
GENERAL INFORMATION	PERMIT# (if any): AK-	002321-3	Т		
Owner or Operator:	Facility Name:		Facility L		
City and Borough of Juneau,		tewater Treatment Plant		ane Road, Juneau, /	AK 99801
Person Reporting:	Phone Numbers of Pers	on Reporting:	I	How? (e.g. by phone):	
Joe Myers	907-586-0393		By Pho		
Date/Time Event was Noticed:	Date/Time Reported:			DEC Staff Contacted:	
April 9, 2010	April 9, 2010		Hotline	<del>)</del>	
VERBAL NOTIFICATION MUST					
INCIDENT DETAILS (attac	h additional sheets, lab re	ports, and photos as i	iecessary)	)	
Period of Noncompliance Start I	Date/Time (exact): Month o	f March 2010 End	Date/Time	(exact): Month of Ma	ırch 2010
If noncompliance has not been corre	ected, provide a statement rega	rding the anticipated time	the noncom	apliance is expected to co	ntinue:
Estimated Quantity involved (volun	ne or weight):				
See description below					
Description of the noncompliance a	nd its cause (be specific):				
Monthly average BOD5 ef	fluent load calculated t	o 18%.			
, 3					
Actions taken to reduce, eliminate, a (describe in detail) (e.g. Supplied dr notice)	and prevent reoccurrence of no inking water to nearby well ow	ncompliance and Actual/P ners and informed well ow	otential Imp ners not to	pact on Environmental H drink from wells until fu	lealth irther
,	ana wara wawawalli law		_1	al a <b>44</b> 1	
Influent BOD5 concentrations are			alculated	a emiuent load. Et	Tiuent
	below permit illilitation	<b>5.</b>			
Permit Condition Deviation (Identif		ed during the event.)			
Parameter (e.g. BOD pH)	Permit Limit	Exceedance (sample resu	<u>lt)</u>	Sample Date	
BOD5 Monthly Average	15%	18%		Monthly calculation	on
Effluent Load Percent					
Corrective Actions (Attach a description of recurrence.)	otion of corrective actions taker	n to restore the system to n	ormal opera	ation and to minimize or	eliminate
We are monitoring the plan	nt to assure continued	compliance with eff	luent co	ncentration limits.	
-		•			
Environmental Damage: (if yes, pr	ovide details below)	Yes	No	✓Unknow	/n
Actual /Potential Impact on Environ	ment/Public Health (describe i	n detail)			
certify under penalty of law that this do to assure that qualified personnel properl system, or those persons directly respons accurate, and complete. I am aware that the knowing violations.	y gather and evaluate the information,	ion submitted. Based on my in the information submitted is,	quiry of the p	person or persons who mana my knowledge and belief, t	age the
	<sub>itle:</sub> Superintendent	Signature:		Date:	1/10
FORMS MUST BE	SENT TO ADEC WITHIN FI	VE DAYS OF BECOMIN	G AWARE	OF THE EVENT. V	